FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)



Patent and Trademark Office

To The Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1022	201850ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): J.E. Baker Company () Individual(s) () General Partnership (X) Corporation-State: Pennsylvania () Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO 3. Nature of Conveyance: () Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement (X) Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: May 9, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LWB Refractories Company Internal Address: Street Address: 232 East Market Street City: York State: Pennsylvania ZIP: 17405 () Individual(s) citizenship: () Association: () General Partnership: () Limited Partnership: (X) Corporation-State: Pennsylvania () Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () YES () NO (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address attached? () YES (X)NO
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,517,312
Additional numbers	attached? ()YES (X) NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Denise I. Mroz Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Street Address: 1650 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: Pennsylvania ZIP: 19103-7301	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE
Denise I. Mroz, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	gnature Pate ver sheet attachments, and document: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Commissioner of I d justaent date: 08/26/2002 JJALAN2 7/30/2002 DBYRNE 00000195 233050 2517312 Box A 1 FC:481 40.00 CR Washingte Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to aver reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Info Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011).	r information to: Patents and Trademarks assignments on, D.C. 20231
1 FC:481 40.00 CH	as m

b1 FC:481

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0693**

MAY 0.9 2001

				3416-11 V	U 2001
Microfilm Number		Filed with the (Department of Sta	te on	<u> </u>
Entity Number 25440		/	lin &	ingengalle	
		,	Ş	eccetary of the Co	mmonwealth
		FOTIO DUONIFO			
ARTICLES O	F AMENDMENT-DOM DSCB:15-19	915 (Rev 90)	S CURPURA IN	N	
In compliance with the requirements corporation, desiring to amend its Articles, he	of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1915 creby states that:	(relating to article	es of amendment)	, the undersigned b	usiness
1. The name of the corporation is:Th	ne J.E. Baker Comp	any			
The (a) address of this corporation's curn office provider and the county of venue is the records of the Department):	ent registered office in s (the Department is h	this Commonwea ereby authorized	alth or (b) name or to correct the fo	f its commercial req llowing information	gistered to conform to
(a) 232 East Market Street	York	PA	17403	Dauphin	
Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County	
(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registers	LOS Desides				
				County	
For a corporation represented by a commo corporation is located for venue and official p	oublication purposes.				ty in which the
3. The statute by or under which it was inco	rporated is: Pe	nnsylvania Bus	siness Corpora	tion Law	_
4. The date of its incorporation is:	ember 22, 1941				
5. (Check, and if appropriate complete, or	ne of the following):				
$\underline{\chi}$ The amendment shall be effective up	oon filing these Articles	of Amendment is	n the Department	of State.	
The amendment shall be effective or	n:	at			
6. (Check one of the following):	Date	9	1	Hour	
The amendment was adopted by the	shareholders (or men	nbers) pursuant to	o 15 Pa.C.S. § 19	14(a) and (b).	
$\underline{\underline{X}}$ The amendment was adopted by the	board of directors pur	suant to 15 Pa.C	.S. § 1914(c).		
7. (Check, and if appropriate complete, o	ne of the following):				
X The amendment adopted by the con	poration, set forth in ful	ll, is as follows:			
Article 1 of the Corp	oration's Articles	of Incorpora	tion is amende	d to read as fo	llows:
"1 The name of t	he corporation is:	LWB Refract	ories Company	H	

_ The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

5246 NO 8-11.125 5746 NO 41-12 AT

8	/Check if	the a	mendment	restates	the	Articles):
٥.	CHECKII	TIC C	micionient.	i catatea	uic	~ uc.c~,.

The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.

Brian T. Keim (Signature)

TITLE: Vice President General Council

TRADEMARK REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0695

RECORDED: 07/22/2002